(8] A
—
>0} A
DELRIDEVELOPMENE AUTIIORITY s
LLAND COSTING WING

P ~ L

; . “1p1®
?)' No. Dy. CAO(LOWODADAR 0. 200 T Dated 2~ - A0

. fam.

LT LAl

forer RS

ey,

ety YT

Ve CIRCULAR Noo'T2
Suhjeet: Predetevmined Rates For Develuped Arens for the year 2019-20
The Authority vide agendn item No. 482019 in its meeting held on-09.07.19 has

approved the [ndlowing predetermined rales tn respect of different categories of _F |ﬂlf/| lats
under dillerent Zones. These rates shall be applicable for the allotrients to be made. during the

year 2019-20,

Land Rates for Fiats for the yenr 2019-20 Kates in Rs, Per.sg.mir)
[Sr. No. | Zone Janw/EWS | LIG MIG SFS/CGHS |

l. Central Zone 26509/- 39761/- 66268/- T9519/-

2 NZ.EZ,WZ.Rehini 16570/- 24850/- 41416/ 49701/-

RIET ]

3. Dwarka 18304/- | 27454/ | 45756/ | S4909/-

4 South | 8304/- 27454/- 45756/ 54909/-
Land Rates for Plots Tor the year 2019-20 . {Ratcs in Rs. Per.sq.mir)

St. No. | Zone Janta LIG . MIG

: {26 Sqm) | (32 Sqm) | (60 Sqm)
I Rohini Phase |, 11 & 11] 30113/ 40148/ 70260/

Notes: ‘ :
4. In addition to the above rates, 10% extia will be charged for the corner plots-and 10%

extra will be charged for plots located on roads 24M & above as ordered by competent
authority. Orders of competent authority as given from time to time regarding allotment
of alternative plots on specified foad width may be strictly adhered to.
. The rates for Pots are inclusive of cost of internal development. -
3, For DDA Housing, the cost of internal development has to be added at the time of
finalizing the costing of flats.
4. Land Rates for SFS/HIG flats in South Delhi are to be applicd after enhancement by 20%

as surcharge. ‘g ‘
% _ mal Joshi)
) ' Directgr fLand Costing|

CC§|py for kind information to:
¥<

(1) 0SDtoVC

w@}“/ R
'QSD (2) OSDtoFM % /éu‘
M%\\Q Commissioner (LD) \\-} . ' !

Connnissioner {Housing) o !
- {5) Chief Accounts officer- . '
Fr~  Financial Advisor (Housing)
(N Director (RL)
{8) Direstor (Housing)
)] Dy CAO(LC-1 & I]) )
(10)  Dy. Director {Rohini) :
{(11)  Dy. Director (System) with the request to display the same on DDA's website for

the conventence of the Public. -
AQ'?\N“ Q
iy
y Za\
m

(12)  All Sr. AOs/ AOs of Land Costing Wing
al Joshi)

Director [Land Costing)

Scanned by CamScanner



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

OFFICE o 1 COMMISS C
1!

o ' 2 1)
NOF.21(228)2008/Hac/ppay -, Datadierms St

Subject:- §

The Authorlty In its meeting held on 14/12/2018 vide item No.

66/2018 has approved that the Plinth Area Rates (FAR) of Construction.for

the period frem 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019 may be maintained at the 5§me

i levelas et approved by the Authority for the periad from 01/10/2017 to L
31/03/2018, which are as under:- ' '

Flats with lift Rs. 39,600/-per sqm. for H.1.G, flats .
' Rs. 36,300/ per sqm. for M.L.G.fals | /

o

o R

Flats without lit - Rs.21,000/- per sqm. for Janta/EWS/ one room
' Tenements. '

Rs.25,.900/- per sqm. for  LIG fOne Bed Rogm / .
(EHS)Type-A | i *

| . | |
Rs.27,300/-per sqm; for LG / One bed room flats
constiucted on turnkey basis:in a mega project. .

Rs.28,500/-per sqm. for MIG / Two bed rooms /
EHS Type-B _

Rs,29,100/—per sgm. «for MIG/ Two bed room flats
constructed on Turmrgey bas-ia]i in‘.a-mtag_a project.

oo Lo e ¥
Rs.32,400/—per sgm| for HIG/ SFS I'Three bed rooms
flat. ! S ! _

The following notes have aiso befen ;épprqivedi'by tthuthontyas pait

qf the Agenda: ; I B S
i) In additionfirto approved rates, other usugl-chgrg,és suchas one
time mainltenanee (both 'civil ang electrical). will be: charged
exg%.«, However, depreciation at‘the rate of 1.25% p.a. on

o

! current cost from the year of consfruction subject to maximum
: of 25% shall be allowed on olg inventory flag(clder than ope

. year) as already approved by the Authority vide o
1042014 dated 11" yyy 9014 Ty vide ftem. No..

Contd-pr2

Scanned by CamScanner



B
Y Singe oot of e g gy g Gategory of MIG at
:9. Arela Ligy Ona Bag Room fiats m santor-att &3, Rohmi i
G28as Narala gpg Siraapuyy i
i)
. than the approved PAR. Ins.
. w5¥ Ve DDA wouldbe obtained.

( RAJIV GANDH!) :_
: COMMiSS!&JNER(P;":._;._ ousirig !

1 .‘} -

= Cop;@-‘for kind information to:-

1. Vice Chalrman DDA,
;2. Finange Member DDA
3. Engineer Member DDA _ . : . %
* 4. Chief v Vigilance Officer, DDA _ ; . S )
.5 Chief Legal Adyisor | S _4 . .

18. Al Chief Engineers, ppa T

Commnssnoner(LD)lPlan' ing/Commyr-cum.g

8. Darector(H) 1& i forector(System) FA
‘9. Dy. Director (Meeting C?ll) '

D GV PRI




vt T g B

Flats witl R S A P ’
lgts without 1|ftﬂj, o U Re21, 00(}1:='pe=r'sqrm for JaMa/EWS/ .one . "

DELh) DEVE, 0pse

[

AT mRm' '

Fic

:%OFTHF

T COM"”!SS IONFRIHOUSING) |
OOL/HAC/P‘[ Hiy /‘Q D,}W,___S_ﬂ_-_g_;_._{g_

STANDARE} D COSTING. |

The Ayt | s L
ROMIY in its meeting held on 11/04/2018, has approved

4”0Wm P
da ﬁ&mgr\} “”th/ Area Ratos (PARs) of the cost of construcﬂdh {vide
©. 16/2018) for the half
r alf yearl riod of 1 Octobu 2017 il
.Mamw 2018 vearly period of 4 e ———

P

Fi a*s with '
lift Rs. 39,600/-per sgm. for H.1.C. flats

R8I 367300/~ 5er sgm. for MG fiats

Tenemenfs "y
. 69’;} % \“‘,_

QO/, per sqm«for LIG / One Bed

‘Rs ?? SOOJ-per sqm fqr LG One bed

RE.28, ﬁﬂfuper qﬁﬁ-forr\me [ Two ber

._.vr“

Scanned by CamScanner






--,'Ea awin wammd rms i ?eSp
ateasiZones, Thcserates shsi

year 24 71
“LandRates for Flats for the year 20
_ \ e, \ " Lone
B 'NQ- . .

1 Central Zom:

L 1508/ [ 32860~ |
\ 136944~ | 20537/ \
| \
IR

ssm;-'- 2263% :
mzw---r_\_ 22689)- A3

' Car Plots fot‘theyear 1017 18 B -~ {Rau
" : um LG
| (26 Sqmy. | (32 Sgm
[ Rohini P‘xasel R _ ' ‘ 24886/ . | 33180
: Nntes*-
1.. lnaddition 1o the above rates. 10% extra will be charged for
exwa will be charged™for plots located -on roads 24 M
- oompetent auxhom:y Orders of wmpe‘lent authority as
-, regatding. aliotment.of- aLtcrnahve plau; on speclﬁcd Foa
 adbered to. . _
2 The:rates for Plots areinelusiv of gost of
3. For DDA Housing, the cest.0 mter 8] developmcm has'
himu lhc cosnng of fats. &




DELRI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
LAND COSTING WING

No. Dy. CAO (LCYDAR/2004-05/ 1 32 Dated
CIRCULAR ¢ - No (!

Subject: Predetermined Rates for Developed Areas for the year 2016-17.

E C‘] ) ’2///5

LY PR AN

. have been directed to convey the approval of Hon’ble Lt. Governor of Deihi, to

.charge the following predetermined rates in respect of different categories of Flats/Plots under.

different Developed areas/Zones. These rates shall be made applicable for the aliotments to be.

" made during the year 2016-17.

Laad Rates for Flats for the year 2016-17

(Rates in Rs. per sqm)

S Nop  Zove T Jana | LIG. ] MIG |SFS/HIG/CGHS |
DL Central | 19976/ 49788/- 59744/~
[ 2 NZEZWZ Rohni PhIIEIT 124997 | | SIeE |3l
AL Dwarks T 137520 TTRG636/- | 33376/ 41254/~
4. ] South 13752 20626/~ | 34376/ 49505
' and Rate fdv Plots for the vear 2016-17 (Rates in Rs. per sqm)
K. No.| Zone . Janta (26 Sqm) | LIG (32 Sqm) | MIG (60 Sqm)
L. [Rohini Phase 1. 11& 10| 23674/ 30164/ 52787 /-
Notes:- -

I In addition to the above rates, 10% extra will be charged for the comer plots and 10%
extra will be charged for plots located on roads 24 M & above. Orders of competent
authority as given from time to -time regarding allotment of aiternative plots on

specified road width may be strictly adhered to. .
2. The rates for Plots are inclusive of cost of internal development.

3. For DDA Housing, the cost of internal development has to be added at the time of

finalizing the costing of flats.

S, Dy. CAQ(LO)I
10. Dy. Director (Rohini)

' (Kamal Joshi) ST
: Director (Land Costing)
Copy to-
I OSD o vV
2. OSD 1o v ,
3. Commissioner (LD)
4. Commissioner (Housing)
5. Chief Accounts Officer
6. . Financial Advisor {Housing)
7. Director (RL)
8. Director (Housing)

to Dy Director (System) with the request to display the same on DDA’s Web Site

fot the Convenience of the public.
12, Al Sr. AOSAOs of Land Costing Wing



- may be calculated considering actual PAR of the Sc

HORITY .
AUTHY e R (HOUSING)

pDated: > 8 ] 134 \'b.

DELHI pEV T
0 ] ELOPMEN
FFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIO

No.F
21167 1)200/HACPLIY B

Subject:
Ubject: STANDARD COSTING

' éd the following Pinth

The' Authorily in the .
meeting held 18.11.2016, has approy \ _
'i':fgstates_ (PARSs) of cost of consl?ucﬁon c\}r?de Agenda tern No.108/2018./ These {alos gi:so
dem :dTalmenaﬂce' deficiency and rectification charges 8l and would be applicable for
and letters issued w.e.f. 1% April, 2016 tilt 30" September,2016.

Fi

ats wath bft Rs.36,000/-per sgm. for H.1.G. flats
. Rs.33,000/- per sgm. for M.LG.flats
Fiats wihout i Rs.19,100/-per sqm. For Janta (EWS Jone room Tenements

[ LIG /One Bed Room I(EHS)_Type_-A

Rs.23,500/- per sqm. fo
Rs.24,800/-per sqm. for LiG /One ped room fla
turnkey basis in @ mega project.

{s constructed on

ed room { EHS Type-B .

Rs.25,600/-per sqm. for MIGTTwo b
flats constructed on

Rs.26,400/-per sqm. for MIG Two bed room
Turnkey basis in a8 mega project. s

Rs.29,400/-per sqm. for HIG/ SFS/Three bed

For newly constructed 268 flats'at Ramgarh Colony, Jahangirpuri, the disposal ¢ost
heme i.e. Rs.26,400/- per sg.mir.
for furnished/multistoried flats at D-6,

1904 Flats of Mega Housing Scheme

foom flats.

Above mentioned rates are not applicabie
Vasant Kunj i.e. for 805 One Bed Room flats and
aliotted under DDA Housing Scheme-2010.

2. _ As per Agenda ltem No. 11142016, the Authority has
foll_owmg gchemes shall pot be enhanced and the flats woul
which these were offered under the Housing Scheme-2014 -

No. of Flats put|No. of fiats

approved that the cost of flats in
d be disposed off. at the cast on

Si_ [Category |-ocality/Sector/Pocket T ,
No under scheme 2014 surrendered/
.| cancelled

1 MIG Narela A-8 384 ‘ _ 326

2 | LG Secior 34 and 35, Rohini 10875 | - T 5103 |
3 | LG G-2 and G-8, Narela 6422 . 3999 |
|4 LIG Siraspur 28401 1878

5 |Janta Sectar-4 {Extn.)Rohini 384 . 2@ '
NOTE .

() In addition to above, other usual charges, such as one-time maintenance -(bath

civil and eiectrical) wilt be charged extra.

2014, benefit of depreciation"_@ 1.25% per. annum 6n-

{11} As per Agenda item No. 104/
truction subject to maximum of 25% shall be

current cost from the year of cons

allowed to the allottees to
purpose, the date of completion of such flats will be taken as the date on which

cosling was approved first time by the Competent Authority. _
if any discrepancy is noticed in PAR, Vice-Chairman, DDA'is au’(horizéd to rectify the

same with the approval of Hon'bie Lt. Governor, Delhi.

o (J4.P.Ag aw;‘ﬂ)
Principal Commissioner (LD & H)

Copy to:-
“Vjce Chairman, DDA for kind information

FM/EM, DDA for kind information

CVO for kind information
Principal Commissioners, (LD,Housing & CWG)

_All Chief Engineers, DDA :
Commissiones, LD/Housing/PIanninglCommr.-cum-Secy.:‘CLA!FA (H)

_Director {H)-1 & [/Director (System)iDy. F.A(H &
Dy. Director (Meeting Cell)

soimmre
2 !

whom {lats from old stocks would be aliotted. For this

)



:

o | | N

DELHI DEVELOPMEN:" AUTHORITY _ *
LAND COSTING WING ‘

No. Dy. CAO (LC)/DAR/2004-05/' &6 © Dated 2216( Y
" CIRCULAR -1 6 - |

Subject: Predetermined Rates for Developed Areas for the year 2011-12

I am directed to convey the approval o’ Hon'ble Lt. Governor of Dethi, to.
charge the following predetermined rates in respect of different categories -of
Flats/Plots under different Developed areas/zones. These rates shall be made
applicable for the allotments to be made during tl e year 2011-02.

For Flats for the year 2011-12 (Rates in Rs. per sqm.)
Sr. Zone Janta | L1G MIG SFS/ .
No. : CGHS ¢
1, Central Zone 12365/~ | 18544/- 30913/- 1 37095/- : ,
2, |NZEZWZ, 7729/~ | 1159Y- 19320/- 23185/-
Rohini Ph.LU&IH U
3. Dwarka 8538/- - 12806/- 21344/- 25614/~
7
For Plots for the year 2011-12 . . {Rates in Rs. per sqm.)
Sr. | Zone Jantz LIG.  |MIG
No. 268 ym) | (32 Sqm) | {60-Sqm})
1, Rolrjim' Phase I, [1& 11 14047/~ 18729/- | 32776/- ¥

Notes:

1. In addition to the above rates, 10% extr1 will be charged for the corner plots
and 10% extra will be charged for plots located on roads 24 M & above as
“ordered by competent authority. Orders of competent authority as given from
time to time regarding allotment of alte mative plots on specified road width
may be strictly adhered to.
2. The rates for Plots are inclusive of cost o "internal development. '
3. For DDA Housing, the cost of internal d: velopment has te be added at the time
of finalizing the costing of flats. .
4. Housing Accounts Wing will apply af propriate land rates as approved by
competent authority from time to time fo - each category of houses. - '
5. For all constructions in developed areas »f South Delhi, 20% surcharge will be
- added on the cost of Dwarka flats as pe - Authority’s Resolutign No.105/96 in
cases of SFS/HIG Flats. I WL

Director (Land Costing)
Copy to:

0SD to VC

OSD to FM

Commissioner (LD}

Commissioner (Housing)

Chief Accounts Officer

Financial Advisor (Housing)

Director {RL)

Director (Housing)

Dy. CAO (LC)

Dy. Director (Rohini)

Dy. Director (System) with the request t display the same on DDA’s Web
Site for the convenience of the public. : :

All 8r. AOS/AC\)S/QC: S.)

i oih Sl A ol e

- e

&




N . ,
: DELIH DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
v o o ’ [.AND COSTING WING
: - A [PROJECTS BRANCH] o
£:5f 4+ No.Fd BIR2009/A0 (1) 150 - Dated {729 ¢
£0 CIRCULAR N :
. '-'_"-' Subject: Provisiionu) Prederermined Rates for the years 2010-11 in respect of
P n Narcla and Rullil}i!ﬂl. ANV ‘ '
,{s:'.’.“ P The Authority i it receting held: on 14.05.2010 approved the “following
' A predetermincd rates of I fyi i v Rohini Phise IV&V for the year 2010-11. The same
v are being referred to the Minisiry for notificition which may take considerable tine.n
the meantime, the predeicimined rates for the year 2000-11 may be fuilowed as
, ; . provisional pending appreaal nigd notification by the Ministry. ]
i ey e __|Rates in Rs, Per Sqm|
; ' SI No | Category of Land | Narela : Rohkini Phase IV&Y
i I E SR R R —
i Land for CGLE 00600~ 10279.00
2. | Alternative pluor. L TR59.00 8148.00 ]
3 Rohini Plals | '
' “ e o pL20Sgm e 64 35.00
32 Sgm o et 8148.00
60 Squ _ J ---------- 13287.00
4, DDA Housing I '
Schemes E ‘ ' _
EWS o200 3427.00 °
LIG | 095,00 .| 5140.00
MIG S HUR30.00 8566.00
| SF§ o _14396.00 10279.00
5. | 1 Squatiers. 1 1°5.68.90 Takh per | Rs.68.90 Takh per acre
Notes: '

I. In addition to the abovy res 0% extra.wiil be charged for he corner plots and 10%

extre will be charged foi plots ‘weated on r.ads as ordered by compelent authority.

Ordurs of competent avihority us given frem time 1o time regarding allotment of

alternative plots on specifin:! vusd width muy be strictly adhered (o,

2. The rates for Plots (SLx it 3 above) are inclusive of cosi of fenial developniem,

3. For DDA Hlousing (811 o wnve  the cust of liternal development has to be wdded at the .

time of finalizing the costing [ "y, :

4. For 1) (Resettlement) 5, o> above), the cost of internal development has not been
Wuddcd as the internal des cloanwit has 1o be carried ot by Stum depurtmemn qF-Mj' l.(\ -

' hY

A - C B
oA s-!\.’" ‘ : ' R AAY G
\)” Coq 7 : {Pawan kumar] |
! \ el Director [Land Costing]
: \\\\ Copy to:
D s OSD o VC

- \»  OsDwoFM
s Commiissioner (LD/Plannin:: Hovising - T (V«-Q'
Chie! Accounts Officer A (Houng) o g
Director (R1.. I1.. Housini ' y v o A
Dy. Director (Rohini) R oY
Dy, Director (LA) '
DD (System) Wh "_“_E___._ %
- AUs /AQs He = St‘ﬂu“ﬂut{l&/ﬂﬂi; uctd L b L, Q'ﬁ;‘a"fo
M,\:\\ EW AL Mo e 4 W N d-jueace pf,

Tg.oohu b f\u[ﬂhﬁ K _ - K _0
’ . Vgt




